## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE ::::::::GOALPARA

## ORDATE DE R Dated Goalpara the 20<sup>th</sup> March /2025

As per resolution of Selection Board meeting of District and Sessions Judge Establishment vide dated 12.03.2025 Smti. Karabi Das, Sheristader,O/o the Additional District & Sessions Judge,Goalpara is temporarily appointed on promotion in the post of Head Administrative Officer in the establishment of District and Sessions Judge, Goalpara against the resultant vacancy vice Sri Jogesh Chandra Ray,in the scale of pay of Rs.30,000/- 1,10,000/- with Grade pay of Rs. 13,900/- per month in the P.B. No. 4 as per ROP 2017 with other allowances admissible as per rules .

The order will come with immediate effect.

Inform all concerned accordingly

District and Sessions Judge, Goalpara

Memo No. DJG/ 13 52-59

Dated Goalpara the 20<sup>th</sup> March /2025

Copy for information and necessary action to:

The Principal Accountant General, Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon,
Guwahati-29

- 2) The Additional District & Sessions Judge ,Goalpara
- 3) The Treasury Officer, Goalpara
- 4) The Account Asstt. ,O/o the undersignd ,Goalpara
- 5) Smti. Karabi Das, Sheristader, O/o the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara
- 6) Notice Board and Official website of the District & Sessions Judge, Goalpara
- 7) The Order Book
- 8) The Office File

District and Sessions Judge,
Goalpara